1/5
2017.4
© 2024 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 66AN115E Rev.001
January 2024
Application Note
Linear regulator
How to Select Reverse Current Protection
Diodes for LDO Regulators

AEC-Q101 Reverse
voltage
VR [V]
Forward
current
IO [A]
Typ.
VF [V]
Max.
VF [V]
Max.
IR [µA]
RB168VWM-30
PMDE
30 1 0.64 (1A) 0.69 (1A) 0.6 (30V) −
RB168VWM-30TF 30 1 0.64 (1A) 0.69 (1A) 0.6 (30V) ✓
RB168VWM-40 40 1 0.64 (1A) 0.69 (1A) 0.5 (40V) −
RB168VWM-40TF 40 1 0.64 (1A) 0.69 (1A) 0.5 (40V) ✓
RB168VWM-60 60 1 0.71 (1A) 0.76 (1A) 0.5 (60V) −
RB168VWM-60TF 60 1 0.71 (1A) 0.76 (1A) 0.5 (60V) ✓
RB068VWM-30 30 2 0.70 (2A) 0.75 (2A) 0.6 (30V) −
RB068VWM-30TF 30 2 0.70 (2A) 0.75 (2A) 0.6 (30V) ✓
RB068VWM-40 40 2 0.74 (2A) 0.79 (2A) 0.5 (40V) −
RB068VWM-40TF 40 2 0.74 (2A) 0.79 (2A) 0.5 (40V) ✓
RB068VWM-60 60 2 0.79 (2A) 0.84 (2A) 0.5 (60V) −
RB068VWM-60TF 60 2 0.79 (2A) 0.84 (2A) 0.5 (60V) ✓
RB168MM-30
PMDU
30 1 0.64 (1A) 0.69 (1A) 0.6 (30V) −
RB168MM-30TF 30 1 0.64 (1A) 0.69 (1A) 0.6 (30V) ✓
RB168MM-40 40 1 0.60 (1A) 0.65 (1A) 0.55 (40V) −
RB168MM-40TF 40 1 0.60 (1A) 0.65 (1A) 0.55 (40V) ✓
RB068MM-30 30 2 0.65 (2A) 0.7 (2A) 0.8 (30V) −
RB068MM-30TF 30 2 0.65 (2A) 0.7 (2A) 0.8 (30V) ✓
RB068MM-40 40 2 0.675 (2A) 0.725 (2A) 0.55 (40V) −
RB068MM-40TF 40 2 0.675 (2A) 0.725 (2A) 0.55 (40V) ✓
RB068MM100 100 2 0.82 (2A) 0.87 (2A) 0.4 (100V) −
RB068MM100TF 100 2 0.82 (2A) 0.87 (2A) 0.4 (100V) ✓
RSX048LAP2S
PMDTP
200 3 0.80 (3A) 0.87 (3A) 0.2 (200V) −
RSX088LAP2S 200 5 0.84 (5A) 0.92 (5A) 0.2 (200V) −